P
r
o
d
u
C
t
 i

8
DL100 Pro
Ordering information
Ambient tempera-
ture
Power con-
sumption
Measuring
range
Accuracy Repeat-
ability
Frequency
coded
Interface Model name Part no.
Operation
–20 °C ... +55 °C 1)
Operation with
cooling case
–20 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 250 mA
0.15 m ...
100 m ± 2 mm 0.5 mm
Yes RS-422 DL100-21AB2103 1060953
No
SSI DL100-21AA2101 1052684
PROFIBUS DL100-21AA2102 1052686
PROFINET DL100-21AA2112 1058164
RS-422 DL100-21AA2103 1052688
CANopen DL100-21AA2109 1060386
EtherNet/IP DL100-21AA2110 1066427
0.15 m …
200 m ± 2.5 mm 1 mm
SSI DL100-22AA2101 1052690
PROFIBUS DL100-22AA2102 1052692
PROFINET DL100-22AA2112 1058166
RS-422 DL100-22AA2103 1052694
CANopen DL100-22AA2109 1060388
EtherNet/IP DL100-22AA2110 1066428
0.15 m …
300 m ± 3 mm 2 mm
SSI DL100-23AA2101 1052696
PROFIBUS DL100-23AA2102 1052698
PROFINET DL100-23AA2112 1058168
RS-422 DL100-23AA2103 1052700
CANopen DL100-23AA2109 1060390
EtherNet/IP DL100-23AA2110 1066429
Yes
SSI DL100-23AB2101 1060948
PROFIBUS DL100-23AB2102 1060949
PROFINET DL100-23AB2112 1060952
RS-422 DL100-23AB2103 1060950
CANopen DL100-23AB2109 1060951
Operation with
heating
–40 °C ... +55 °C
Operation with
cooling case
–40 °C ... +75 °C
Storage
–40 °C ... +75 °C
At 24 V DC
< 1000 mA
0.15 m ...
100 m ± 2 mm 0.5 mm
Yes PROFIBUS DL100-21HB2102 1064835
No
SSI DL100-21HA2101 1052685
PROFIBUS DL100-21HA2102 1052687
PROFINET DL100-21HA2112 1058165
RS-422 DL100-21HA2103 1052689